PERFORMANCE SECURITY (EPBG): Separate Performance Security for an amount equal to 5% of 
single order value (Including taxes, duties) payable in Indian Rupees shall be submitted as per Gem 
portal. 

11. FIM BG: Free issue material bank Guarantee for an amount of Rs 1,37,00,000/- (One crore Thirty-seven 
lakhs) payable in Indian Rupees to be submitted within 25 days of PO for works undertaken outside 
MDL premises. The same shall be returnable within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of 
finished product and leftover material in MDL along with the certified statement of reconciliation